CANCELLATION NOTICE

CITY OF CARLSBAD HOUSING COMMISSION

May 12, 2022, 6 p.m. Regular Meeting

Council Chambers 1200 Carlsbad Village Drive Carlsbad, CA 92008

The Housing Commission Regular Meeting of Thurs., May 12, 2022 at 6 p.m. has been cancelled due to lack of a quorum. The next Housing Commission Regular Meeting will be rescheduled for Thurs., June 9, 2022 at 6 p.m.

Cynthia Vigeland	
Cynthia Vigeland	
Administrative Secretary	
Housing & Homeless Services	

State of California)	
)	ss.
County of San Diego)	

I, Cynthia Vigeland, Administrative Secretary for the City of Carlsbad, hereby declare under penalty of perjury that I posted this item on the Bulletin Board in front of the City Council Chamber, Dove and Cole Libraries and at the Faraday Administration Building, 1635 Faraday Avenue, and on the city website on May 16, 2022.

Cynthia Vigeland

Cynthia Vigeland Administrative Secretary Housing & Homeless Services